6-1
®
January 1998
ICL7112
12-Bit, High-Speed,
CMOS µP-Compatible A/D Converter
Features
• 12-Bit Resolution and Accuracy

the lCL7112 accepts 0V to +10V input with a -10V reference
or 0V to -10V input with a +10V reference.
Ordering Information
PART NO. TEMP. RANGE (oC) PACKAGE
RESOLUTION WITH NO MISSION
CODES
ICL7112JCDL 0 to 70 40 Ld CERDIP 11-Bit
ICL7112KCDL 0 to 70 40 Ld CERDIP 12-Bit
ICL7112LCDL 0 to 70 40 Ld CERDIP 12-Bit (Note)±
ICL7112JIDL -25 to 85 40 Ld CERDIP 11-Bit
ICL7112KIDL -25 to 85 40 Ld CERDIP 12-Bit
ICL7112LIDL -25 to 85 40 Ld CERDIP 12-Bit (Note)±
ICL7112JMDL -55 to 125 40 Ld CERDIP 11-Bit
ICL7112KMDL -55 to 125 40 Ld CERDIP 12-Bit
ICL7112LMDL -55 to 125 40 Ld CERDIP 12-Bit (Note)±
NOTE: Over operating temperature range.
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
1-888-INTERSIL or 321-724-7143 | Intersil (and design) is a registered trademark of Intersil Americas Inc.
Copyright © Intersil Americas Inc. 2002. All Rights Reserved